1

APN: 1320-02-002-046 Recording fee is: \$17.00

Payable to: Douglas County Recorder

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

and When Recorded Mail to: Susan Lori Gleason

5467 Diane Way Santa Rosa, Ca 95409

Mail Tax Statements to Above
Undersigned Grantor(s) declare(s):
(Excluded from Proposition 13)
Documentary Transfer Tax is \$-0- #
NO CONSIDERATION FOR THIS TRANSFER

REQUESTED BY

Susa G/easo

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS US

DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA

2003 NOV 17 PH 12: 36

WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER

s 15 PAID K2 DEPUTY

(Space Above This Line For Recorder's Use)

INDIVIDUAL GRANT DEED

GRANTOR(S):

Thomas Lee Gleason and Susan L. Gleason, husband and wife as jo int

tenants,

hereby grant(s) to:

Thomas Lee Gleason and Susan Lori Gleason, Trustees of the Thomas

Lee Gleason and Susan Lori Gleason Revocable Trust dated September

28, 2000,

the following described real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, Assessor's Parcel Number 1320-02-046 described as follows:

Lot 4, as shown on the map of EAST SIDE SUBDIVISION filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on October 20, 1980, in Book 1080, page 1629, as

Document No. 49863

Date: October 25, 2003

Thomas Lee Gleason

Susan L. Gleason

0596968

BK 1103 PG 07288

State of California) County of Sonoma)

On October 25, 2003, before me, Alison M. Pigoni, A Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Thomas Lee Gleason and Susan Lori Gleason personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature and Seal

